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Pack Contents: 

 
1) Handy sweeper unit 

2) 3 piece handle 

3) Instruction manual (not shown) 

 
 
 
 

 

Read the instruction manual carefully before using the Handy Manual Carpet Sweeper and 

make sure that: 

• All contents are present as shown 

• All packaging materials are removed from the product before use 

Product Features 

• The Handy Manual Carpet Sweeper is a lightweight carpet sweeper with fixed height brushes 
suitable for general cleaning of most carpets. 

• The handle will drop into a horizontal position (clearance is 8.5 cm / 3.4 inches) to enable the 

Handy to sweep under furniture or into areas where a larger vacuum cleaner could not reach. 

 

 
Product Assembly 

Step 1: Raise the black connector arm on the sweeper unit into an 

upright position and depress the metal button. 

Step 2: Select the shortest handle section; this has a small hole at 

one end (as shown). This hole should be at the bottom towards the 

sweeper connector arm 

Thank you for purchasing your Ewbank Handy Manual Carpet Sweeper. 

We hope you enjoy using it. 

Please read the manual carefully to get the most out of your product 

and retain these instructions for future reference. 

 

 

 

 

Step 1 raise connector arm 
 

 

Step 2 
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Step 3: Slide the base of the handle over the connector arm and 

align the button with the hole in the base of the handle. 

Step 4: The button will securely snap into the hole of the handle. 

 
Step 5: Screw in the middle section of the sweeper handle. Do not 

over tighten. 

Step 6: Screw in the top section of the handle (this is has the 

largest diameter and one end is plugged). 

The sweeper is now ready to use. 

 
 

Product Disassemble/Storage 

Follow the assembly instructions in reverse order; 

 
1. Unscrew the top handle section 

2. Unscrew the middle section 

3. Finally depress the metal button on the black connector arm 

while gently pulling the bottom handle section away from the 

sweeper unit. 

 
 

Product Use 

 
Push and pull the Handy sweeper along the carpet surface to 

be cleaned at a steady pace keeping the sweeper unit level to 

the floor to remove everyday dust and dirt leaving your carpets 

clean and free of debris. Empty your sweeper regularly to 

ensure maximum efficiency. 

 

 
To Empty the Sweeper 

 
Empty your sweeper regularly to ensure maximum efficiency. 

To empty, hold the sweeper over a (trash) bin and press the 

edges under the body to open the front pan (see picture 1). 

Tip the unit forward to clean the front pan. Release pan to 

close. Repeat step for the back pan. 

 

 
Cleaning and Care of the Handy Sweeper 

 
Regularly check the brushes and remove trapped fluff and debris to keep your sweeper operating at 

maximum efficiency. The case can be wiped with a damp cloth but do not immerse the unit 

in water or other liquids. 

Step 4 handle secured 
 

 

Step 5 screw in poles 
 

 

Step 6 screw in poles 
 

 

 

 

 

Picture 1 
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Made in China 

This product is guaranteed for a period of 12 months against faulty materials and workmanship. 

While every possible care is taken by Ewbank LLC to ensure that our products leave the factory in 

good working order, Ewbank LLC cannot under any circumstances accept liability for problems or 

damage caused by their subsequent use. This warranty does not affect your statutory rights. This 

warranty excludes the use for rental. In the event of a fault occurring please contact our helpline 

before returning the unit to our Service Department at the address below together with a copy of your 

purchase receipt. All repairs will be dealt with promptly. Some states do not allow limitations on how 

long an implied warranty lasts and some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 

consequential damages, so part or all of the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. 

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from 

state to state. 

Toll Free: 888-4EWBANK (855-439-2265) Email: enquiries@ewbankus.com 

www.ewbankus.com 

Your Warranty 

mailto:enquiries@ewbankus.com
http://www.ewbankus.com/
mailto:enquiries@ewbankus.com
http://www.ewbankus.com/


 

 
 

Limpiador de alfombras manual Práctico 

Modelo 525 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Instrucciones de cuidado y uso 
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Contenido del paquete: 

 
1) Unidad limpiadora Práctica 

2) Mango en 3 piezas 

3) Manual de instrucciones (no se muestra en la imagen) 

 
 
 
 

 

Lea atentamente las instrucciones del manual antes de usar el limpiador de alfombras 

manual práctico y asegúrese de que: 

• Todos sus componentes están presentes conforme a la descripción 

• Ha quitado todos los materiales de embalaje del producto antes de usarlo 

Características del producto 

• El limpiador de alfombras manual Práctico es un ligero cepillo mecánico con cerdas de altura 

fija, apto para limpieza general de la mayoría de las alfombras. 

• El mango se puede colocar en posición horizontal (hasta un margen de altura de 8.5 cm / 3.4 

pulgadas) con el fin de posibilitar la limpieza bajo los muebles o en zonas inaccesibles para 

la aspiradora. 

 
Ensamblaje del producto 

Paso 1: Levantar el brazo conector negro de la unidad limpiadora 

hasta alcanzar la posición vertical y apretar el botón metálico. 

Paso 2: Seleccionar la sección más corta del mango, que tiene un 

pequeño orificio en un extremo (como se muestra). Este orificio 

debería estar situado en la parte inferior hacia el brazo conector del 

limpiador. 

Gracias por comprar su limpiador de alfombras manual Práctico Ewbank. 

Esperamos que disfrute utilizándolo. 

Por favor, lea atentamente el manual para sacarle el mayor partido 

posible a su producto y guarde estas instrucciones para uso futuro. 

 

 

 

 

Paso 1 levante el brazo conector 
 

 

Paso 2 
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Paso 3: Deslizar la base del mango hasta encajarla sobre el brazo 

conector y alinear el botón con el orificio en la base del mango. 

Paso 4: El botón se ajustará de forma segura al orificio del mango. 

 
Paso 5: Atornillar la sección intermedia del mango del limpiador. 

No apretarla demasiado. 

Paso 6: Atornillar la sección superior del mango (la de mayor 

diámetro y con uno de los extremos cubierto). 

El limpiador está ahora listo para usar. 

 
 

Desmontaje / Almacenamiento del producto 

Siga las instrucciones de ensamblaje en orden inverso: 

 
1. Desatornillar la sección superior del mango 

2. Desatornillar la sección intermedia 

3. Por último presione el botón metálico en el brazo conector 

negro mientras tira suavemente de la sección inferior del 

mango hasta separarlo de la unidad limpiadora. 

 
 

Uso del producto 

 
Empujar y tirar del limpiador Práctico a lo largo de la superficie 

de la alfombra a limpiar a un ritmo constante manteniendo la 

unidad limpiadora a la altura del suelo para eliminar el polvo y 

la suciedad diaria dejando sus alfombras limpias y libres de 

residuos. Vaciar la unidad limpiadora con regularidad para 

garantizar máxima eficiencia. 

 
Vaciado de la unidad limpiadora 

 
Vacíe su unidad limpiadora con regularidad para garantizar máxima 

eficiencia. Para vaciarla, coloque la unidad limpiadora sobre un cubo 

(de basura) y presione los bordes de la parte inferior de la misma 

para abrir la bandeja frontal (véase la imagen 1). Incline la unidad 

hacia adelante para limpiar la bandeja frontal. Suelte la bandeja para 

cerrar. Repita esos pasos con la bandeja trasera. 
 

Limpieza y cuidado del limpiador práctico 

 
Compruebe regularmente los cepillos y elimine la pelusa y la suciedad retenida para mantener su 

limpiador operando a su máxima eficiencia. La caja se puede limpiar con un paño húmedo pero no 

sumerja la unidad en agua ni en otros líquidos. 

Paso 4 mango asegurado 
 

 

Paso 5 atornillar los palos 
 

 

Paso 6 atornillar los palos 
 

 

 

 

 

Imagen 1 
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Fabricado en China 

El producto está garantizado por un período de 12 meses contra defectos de materiales y mano de 

obra. Aunque Ewbank LLC pone el máximo esmero para garantizar que nuestros productos salen de 

la fábrica en buen estado de funcionamiento, Ewbank LLC no puede en ningún caso asumir la 

responsabilidad de los problemas o daños causados por su uso posterior. Esta garantía no afecta a 

sus derechos legales. Esta garantía no incluye el uso para alquiler. En caso de que se produzca un 

fallo, por favor póngase en contacto con nuestra línea de asistencia antes de devolver la unidad a 

nuestro Departamento de Atención al Cliente a la dirección que se indica más abajo, junto con una 

copia de su recibo de compra. Nos encargaremos de todas las reparaciones con prontitud. Algunos 

Estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, con lo cual las 

limitaciones o exclusiones anteriores en su totalidad o en parte pueden no afectarle. 

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y usted puede asimismo tener otros derechos 

que varían de Estado a Estado. 

 

www.ewbankus.com 

Su Garantía 

mailto:enquiries@ewbankus.com
http://www.ewbankus.com/
mailto:enquiries@ewbankus.com
http://www.ewbankus.com/


 

 
 

Balai mécanique pour tapis Handy 

Modèle 525 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Consignes d’utilisation et d’entretien 
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Contenu de l’emballage: 

 
1) Unité de balai 

2) Poignée à 3 pièces 

3) Manuel d’instructions (non illustré sur la photo) 

 
 
 
 

 

Lisez attentivement le mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser le balai pour Tapis Handy et 

assurez-vous que: 

• Toutes les pièces soient présentes comme illustré 

• Tous les matériaux d’emballage soient retirés du produit avant utilisation 

Caractéristiques du produit 

• Le balai mécanique pour Tapis est un balai de tapis légèr comprenant des brosses à hauteur 
fixe adaptées au nettoyage général de la plupart des tapis. 

• La poignée se positionne à l’horizontale (l’espace est de 8.5 cm / 3.4 pouces) afin de permettre 

au Handy de balayer sous les meuble sou des zones qu'un aspirateur plus imposant ne 

peut atteindre. 

 

Assemblage du Produit 

Etape 1: Relever le bras connecteur noir positionné sur l’unité de 

balai en position verticale et appuyer sur le bouton en métal. 

Etape 2: Choisir la section de poignée la plus courte; celle-ci 

possède un petit trou à l’une des extrémités (comme illustré). Ce trou 

doit se trouver en bas, vers le bras connecteur de balais. 

Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi le balai mécanique pour tapis Handy de 

chez Ewbank. Nous espérons que vous prendrez plaisir à l’utiliser. Veuillez 

lire attentivement ce manuel pour profiter au mieux de votre produit et 

conservez ces instructions pour une consultation ultérieure. 

 

 

 

 

Etape 1 relever le bras connecteur 
 

 

Etape 2 
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Etape 3: Faire glisser la base de la poignée par-dessus le bras 

connecteur et aligner le bouton avec le trou à la base de la poignée. 

Etape 4: Le bouton va se loger dans le trou de la poignée. 

 
Etape 5: Visser la section médiane de la poignée du balai . Veillez 

à ne pas trop serrer. 

Etape 6: Visser la section supérieure de la poignée (elle possède le 

diamètre le plus large et une des extrémités est branchée). 

Le balai est maintenant prêt à l’utilisation. 

 
 

Démonter/Entreposer le Produit 

Suivez les instructions de montage dans l’ordre inverse; 

 
1. Dévisser la section supérieure de la poignée 

2. Dévisser la section médiane 

3. Finalement, pousser le bouton en métal positionné sur le bras 

connecteur noir tout en tirant doucement la section inférieure de 

la poignée pour l’éloigner de l’unité du balai. 

 
 

Utilisation du Produit 

 
Pousser et tirer à un rythme régulier du balai Handy sur la surface 

de tapis à nettoyer, en maintenant l’unité de la balayeuse au niveau 

du sol afin d’éliminer la poussière et les salissures quotidiennes, 

laissant ainsi vos tapis propres et sans débris. Videz votre balayeuse 

régulièrement pour une efficacité optimale. 

 

 
Pour vider le Balai 

 
Videz votre balai régulièrement pour une efficacité optimale. 

Pour la vider, tenir le balai au-dessus d’une poubelle et presser les 

bords sous la partie principale pour ouvrir le panneau frontal (voir 

photo 1). Pencher l’unité en avant pour nettoyer le panneau frontal. 

Relâcher le panneau pour refermer. Répéter cette étape pour le 

panneau arrière. 
 

Nettoyer et entretenir le Balai Handy 

 
Vérifier régulièrement les brosses et retirer les peluches et débris coincés afin d’assurer l’efficacité 

opérationnelle optimale de votre balai. Le boîtier peut être essuyé à l’aide d’un chiffon humide mais 

il ne fait pas immerger l’unité sous l’eau ou dans d’autres liquides. 

Etape 4 poignée fixée 
 

 

Etape 5 visser les pôles 
 

 

Etape 6 visser les pôles 
 

 

 

 

 

Photo 1 
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Fabriqué en Chine 

Le produit est garanti pour une période de 12 mois contre les matériaux défectueux et les vices de 

fabrication. Malgré tout le soin possible pris par Ewbank LLC afin de s'assurer que nos produits 

quittent l'usine en bon état de fonctionnement, Ewbank LLC ne peut en aucun cas être tenu responsa- 

ble des problèmes ou dommages causés par leur utilisation ultérieure. Cette garantie n'affecte pas 

vos droits statutaires. Cette garantie exclut l'utilisation en location. Dans le cas d'apparition d'un 

défaut veuillez contacter notre service d'assistance téléphonique avant de retourner l'appareil à notre 

service à l'adresse ci-dessous avec une copie de votre facture d'achat. Toutes les réparations seront 

effectuées rapidement. Certains états ne permettent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages 

indirects ou consécutifs, de sorte qu'une partie ou la totalité des limitations ou exclusions ci-dessus 

peuvent ne pas s'appliquer à vous. 

Cette garantie vous donne des droits juridiques spécifiques, et vous pouvez également avoir d'autres 

droits qui varient d'un état à l'autre. 

 

www.ewbankus.com 

Votre Garantie 

mailto:enquiries@ewbankus.com
http://www.ewbankus.com/
mailto:enquiries@ewbankus.com
http://www.ewbankus.com/

